
Daily Darling River Summary
Issue 2, Friday 11 April 2025

KEY POINTS
* 
* 
* 

*

Location Type
Rise 

(mm)
Vol 

(ML/d)
Flood of 
Record

8.89m 6.10m

1976 Min

13.84m 12.0m

1893 Min

12.14m Nil

1893 -

6.30m PEAKED

1890 Min

6.10m 5.26m

2011 Min

7.5m 5.70m

1893 Mod

5.63m 4.70m

1956 Mod

3.05m 2.70m

1956 Mod

3.21m 2.90m

1990 Mod

- -
- -

4.34m PEAKED

2010 Min

4.88m PEAKED

1990 Maj

- -

- -

Pg 1 (of 2)

Warrego 

Cuttaburra

Paroo 

As at 6am

Predicted Height & 
Date

Collarenebri

Walgett

Brewarrina

River

Barwon 

Culgoa 

Willara Crossing

Brenda

Weilmoringle

Kenebree

Barringun

Enngonia

Fords Bridge Bywash

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Wanaaring

Porters Crossing - REACTIVATING

Cuttaburra Channel at Turra

5.43

11.7

3.68

5

5.26

5.73

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

4.55

2.31

4.53

3.46

4.94

2.51

-











➔



6050

6036

11516













-27

-14

-

19

9

30

-11

-

6

46082

-

17732

-

812

46082

21031

62923

13140

-2

6

4

-2

-

11/04/2025

13/04/2025

18/04/2025

-

13/04/2025

13/04/2025

-

10/04/2025

12/04/2025

12/04/2025

Paroo River at Wanaaring has peaked (08/04/2025) and is falling slowly. 

Headwaters of the Paroo have reached approximately 144°07'27.9"E 30°00'24.0"S as at 
10/04/2025.
 Property owners along the Warrego, Paroo, Cuttaburra Channel and the Talyawalka are being 
contacted to ask for daily / second daily updates. These updates will be added to this summary as 
they are received.

Barwon River at Walgett prediction has been revised to 12.00m expected 13/04/2025. 

Height
(m)

-

-

-

KEY 



Daily Darling River Summary
Issue 2, Friday 11 April 2025

Location Type
Rise 

(mm)
Vol 

(ML/d)
Flood of 
Record

14.18m -

1976 -

13.94m -

1890 -

13.35m -

1976 -

11.59m -

1976 -

- -

- -

- -

- -

n  Data Sources

1. WaterNSW 

2. Bureau of Meteorology

n Requests for Assistance
NSW SES
132 500

Agriculture & Animal Services Function Area (AASFA)
1800 814 647

Contact us
For more information, please contact Western Zone via:
E: wtz.ops@ses.nsw.gov.au
W: www.ses.nsw.gov.au

Pg 2 (of 2)

Darling

Talyawalka

River
Height

(m)
Predicted Height & 

Date

At Barrier Hwy

Bourke

Louth

Tilpa

Wilcannia 

Trevallyn Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

Auto

3.45

0.89

-

6.61

4.88

0.69 ➔











-

16414

10581

5180

769

-

69

14

-

-

37

50

Access the latest warnings 
and information via

www.hazardwatch.gov.au

-

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
mailto:wtz.ops@ses.nsw.gov.au
http://www.ses.nsw.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/
https://www.hazardwatch.gov.au/

