Daily Darling River Summary

Issue 2, Friday 11 April 2025



KEY POINTS

- * Paroo River at Wanaaring has peaked (08/04/2025) and is falling slowly.
- * Barwon River at Walgett prediction has been revised to 12.00m expected 13/04/2025.
- * Headwaters of the Paroo have reached approximately **144°07'27.9"E 30°00'24.0"S** as at 10/04/2025.
- * Property owners along the Warrego, Paroo, Cuttaburra Channel and the Talyawalka are being contacted to ask for daily / second daily updates. These updates will be added to this summary as they are received.



As at 6am

River	Location	Туре	Height (m)		Rise (mm)	Vol (ML/d)	Flood of Record	Predicted Height & Date	
Barwon	Collarenebri	Auto	5.43	↑	19	21031	8.89m 1976	6.10m Min	13/04/2025
	Walgett	Auto	11.7	↑	9	62923	13.84m 1893	12.0m Min	13/04/2025
	Brewarrina	Auto	3.68	↑	30	13140	12.14m 1893	Nil -	-
Culgoa	Brenda	Auto	5	→	-11	6050	6.30m 1890	PEAKED Min	10/04/2025
	Weilmoringle	Auto	5.26	*	-	6036	6.10m 2011	5.26m Min	12/04/2025
	Kenebree	Auto	5.73	↑	6	11516	7.5m 1893	5.70m Mod	12/04/2025
Warrego	Barringun	Auto	4.55	4	-2	17732	5.63m 1956	4.70m Mod	11/04/2025
	Enngonia	Auto	2.51	↑	6	-	3.05m 1956	2.70m Mod	13/04/2025
	Fords Bridge Bywash	Auto	2.31	↑	4	812	3.21m 1990	2.90m Mod	18/04/2025
Cuttaburra	Cuttaburra Channel at Turra	Auto	4.53	+	-2	46082	-	-	-
Paroo	Willara Crossing	Auto	3.46	→	-27	46082	4.34m 2010	PEAKED Min	-
	Wanaaring	Auto	4.94	+	-14	-	4.88m 1990	PEAKED Maj	-
	Porters Crossing - REACTIVATING	Auto	-	•	-	-	-	- -	-

Daily Darling River Summary

Issue 2, Friday 11 April 2025

River	Location	Туре	Height (m)		Rise (mm)	Vol (ML/d)	Flood of Record	Pred
Darling	Bourke	Auto	6.61	1	37	16414	14.18m 1976	-
	Louth	Auto	4.88	1	50	10581	13.94m 1890	-
	Tilpa	Auto	3.45	1	69	5180	13.35m 1976	-
	Wilcannia	Auto	0.89	↑	14	769	11.59m 1976	-
Talyawalka	Trevallyn	Auto	-		-	-	-	-
	At Barrier Hwy	Auto	0.69	→	-	-	-	-

Flood of Record	Predicted Height & Date			
14.18m	-			
1976	-	_		
13.94m	-			
1890	-	_		
13.35m	-			
1976	-	-		
11.59m	-			
1976	-	-		
-	=			
-		_		
-	-			
_	_	-		

Data Sources

- 1. WaterNSW
- 2. Bureau of Meteorology

Requests for Assistance

NSW SES

132 500

Agriculture & Animal Services Function Area (AASFA)

1800 814 647

Contact us

For more information, please contact Western Zone via:

E: wtz.ops@ses.nsw.gov.au

W: www.ses.nsw.gov.au

Access the latest warnings and information via www.hazardwatch.gov.au





Pg 2 (of 2)